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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE REGULATION 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF MONTANA 
* * * * * 

IN THE MATTER OF the Investigation of the ) 
Montana Public Service Commission into ) 
whether Mountain Water Company's rates are ) 
Just and Reasonable ) 

) 

REGULATORY DIVISION 

DOCKET NO. D2016.2.15 

MOUNTAIN WATER COMPANY'S NOTICE OF 
CONSENT TO DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION 

Mountain Water Company, through its counsel, hereby consents to disclosure of the 

following information from its confidential response to PSC-009, Attachment PSC-009 (MWC-I), 

the Term Credit Agreement dated January 4, 2016: 

The effective average interest rate for the 92-day duration of the Term Credit Agreement was 

1.39%. At the time the Term Credit Agreement was retired from Liberty Utilities Co. 's books, and 

for the remainder of the Agreement, the Term Loan Agreement had a fixed interest rate of 3.5%. 

Submitted this 15th day of June, 2016. 

Michael een 
D. Wiley Barker 
900 N. Last Chance Gulch, Suite 200 
P.O. Box 797 
Helena, MT 59624-0797 
Phone: ( 406) 449-4165 
Fax: (406) 449-5149 
Email: mgreen@crowleyfleck.com 
wbarker@crowleyfleck.com 
Attorneys for Mountain Water Company 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE BY MAIL 

I hereby certify that on June 15, 2016, the foregoing was served via electronic and U.S. 
mail on: 

John Kappes 
President & General Manager 
Mountain Water Company 
1345 West Broadway 
Missoula, MT 59802-2239 
j ohnk@mtnwater.com 

Jim Nugent 
City Attorney 
The City of Missoula 
435 Ryman Street 
Missoula, MT 59802 
JNugent@ci.missoula.mt. us 

Scott M. Steams 
Natasha Prinzing Jones 
BOONE KARLBERG P.C 
P.O. Box 9199 
Missoula, MT 59807-9199 
ssteams@boonekarlberg.com 
npj ones@boonekarlberg.com 

Robert Nelson 
Montana Consumer Counsel 
Box 201703 
Helena, MT 59620-1703 
ro bnelson@mt.gov 
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Barbara Chillcott 
Legal Director 
Clark Fork Coalition 
P.O. Box 7593 
Missoula, MT 59801 
barbara@clarkfork.org 

Dennis R. Lopach, P.C. 
4 Carriage Lane 
Helena, MT 59601 
dennis.lopach@gmail.com 
ssnow@mt.gov 

Dr. J.W. Wilson 
J. W. Wilson & Associates, 
1601 North Kent Street, Suite 1104 
Arlington, Virginia 22209 
john@jwwa.com 


